Post-Secondary/College Scholarships

The Boulder County 4-H Foundation administers the following scholarships:

Boulder County 4-H Youth Council Scholarship (\$1000)

Boulder County 4-H Youth Council provides funding from involvement in the 4-H Carnival for this annual scholarship. This scholarship is open to all areas of 4-H. Scholarship will be awarded to one who has been a member of a Boulder County 4-H Club for at least 3 years. This scholarship can be awarded only once to a specific individual.

Boulder County Homemaker Council Scholarship (variable)

The Boulder County Homemakers Council Funds continue to support 4-H through this scholarship that is open to all areas.

Boulder County Fair Board Scholarship (\$2000)*

The Boulder County Fair Board provides funding for this scholarship. This scholarship is open to 4-H members who have been enrolled in Boulder County 4-H for at least 3 years, registered in General and/or Home Economics 4-H projects, and have exhibited at the Boulder County Fair. This scholarship is available to graduating High School seniors only and can be awarded only once to a specific individual.

Boulder County Fair Board Livestock Scholarship (\$2000)*

The Boulder County Fair Board is providing funding for this scholarship. This scholarship is open to 4-H members who have been enrolled in Boulder County 4-H for at least 3 years and registered in 4-H Livestock project(s) and have shown at the Boulder County Fair. This scholarship is available to graduating High School seniors only and can be awarded only once to a specific individual.

* If there are qualified candidates and both scholarships are awarded, they will be awarded to different individuals.

Horse Leaders' Council Scholarship (\$500)

(Can be awarded as 2 - \$250 scholarships – to different individuals)

The Boulder County 4-H Horse Leaders Council provides funding for this scholarship. This scholarship will be awarded to a 4-H member who has participated in the Horse Program for at least three consecutive years, including application year and who has been in the Boulder County 4-H program for at least three years. Participating in the county horse program includes participating on the county judging team, hippology or horse bowl teams. If there is no applicant in the Horse program, no scholarship will be awarded) For this scholarship, participation at the State and District level is not a weighted factor in awarding the scholarship. Funds can be used for a Trade School, a 2 year or a 4 year institution

MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIPS

Ashley Doolittle Memorial Scholarship (\$1,000)

The Ashley Doolittle Foundation provides funding for this scholarship, awarded annually, in memory of Ashley Doolittle. This scholarship will be awarded to a 4-H member who has participated in the Boulder County Horse Program for at least 4 continuous years including the application year. Participating in the county horse program includes participating on the county judging, hippology or horse bowl teams. Winner of this award will show evidence of leadership and active involvement in 4-H, evidence of teamwork and helping other members in the 4-H program both in-club and across clubs, and evidence of community service. Participation at the State and District level is not a weighted factor in awarding the scholarship. If no one meets the scholarship criteria, no scholarship will be awarded. Funds can be used for a Trade School, a 2 year or a 4 year institution. This scholarship can be awarded only once to a specific individual. Additional essay requirement - In 500 words or less, what does the mission of the Ashley Doolittle Foundation mean to you and how can you help build awareness of and prevent teen dating violence?

General Memorial Scholarship (variable)

The 4-H Foundation administers several memorial scholarships, created to remember those leaders who served the Boulder County 4-H Program in the past. This scholarship is open to all program areas.